
Class-36 Insurance; financial affairs; monetary affairs; real estate affairs. 

Class-36 A0004 Accident insurance underwriting 360001 A0008 S0078 

Class-36 A0005 Accommodation bureaux [apartments] 360045 A0045 A0031 

Class-36 A0011 Actuarial services 360003 A0016 A0018 

Class-36 A0038 Analysis (Financial —) 360046 A0073 A0168 

Class-36 A0046 Antique appraisal 360051 E0063 T0011 

Class-36 A0048 Apartment house management 360033 G0015 A0022 

Class-36 A0049 Apartments (Renting of —) 360035  L0034  A0090 

Class-36 A0051 Appraisal (Antique —) 360051  E0063 T0011 

Class-36 A0052 Appraisal (Art —) 360052  E0066 T0014 

Class-36 A0053 Appraisal (Jewellery [jewelry (Am.)] —) 360061 E0064 T0013 

Class-36 A0054 Appraisal (Numismatic —) 360062  E0070 T0016 

Class-36 A0055 Appraisal (Real estate —) 360014  E0074 T0017 

Class-36 A0056 Appraisal (Stamp —) 360064  E0065 T0015 

Class-36 A0076 Art appraisal 360052 E0066 T0014 

Class-36 B0004 Bail-bonding 360018  C0022  C0043  

Class-36 B0005 Banking 360013 A0024 A0015 

Class-36 B0006 Banking (Home —) 360072  B0010 B0002 

Class-36 B0039 Brokerage * 360005 C0146  C0186  

Class-36 B0041 Brokerage of carbon credits 360104 C0147  C0181  

Class-36 B0060 Business liquidation services, financial 360073 L0017  L0033  

Class-36 C0014 Capital investments 360017 P0059 I0058 

Class-36 C0025 Charitable fund raising 360015 C0070  R0011  

Class-36 C0028 Check [cheque] verification 360053 V0019 V0028 

Class-36 C0046 Clearing, financial 360021 C0083  C0021  

Class-36 C0047 Clearing-houses, financial 360021  C0083  C0021  

Class-36 C0066 Collection (Rent —) 360063  R0033  C0087  

Class-36 C0067 Collections (Organization of —) 360023  C0069  O0024 

Class-36 C0112 Consultancy (Financial —) 360054  C0121  C0164  

Class-36 C0115 Consultancy (Insurance —) 360055  C0116  C0160  

Class-36 C0131 Credit bureaux 360006 A0042 A0034 

Class-36 C0132 Credit card services 360056 C0017  T0008 

Class-36 C0133 Credit cards (Issuance of —) 360068 E0022 E0018 

Class-36 C0139 Customs brokerage 360011 A0053 C0180  

Class-36 D0006 Debit card services 360057 C0018  T0009 

Class-36 D0007 Debt collection agencies 360009 A0048 A0032 

Class-36 D0019 Deposits of valuables 360066 D0019  D0014  

Class-36 E0029 Estate agencies (Real —) 360007  A0054 A0043 

Class-36 E0030 Estate management (Real —) 360032  G0013 A0021 

Class-36 E0031 Evaluation (Financial —) [insurance, banking, real 
estate] 360026  E0071 E0084 

Class-36 E0032 Evaluation of standing timber (Financial —) 360105 E0068 V0005 

Class-36 E0034 Evaluation of wool (Financial —) 360107 E0069 V0006 

Class-36 E0036 Evaluation (Repair costs —) [financial appraisal] 360103  E0072 E0077 

Class-36 E0039 Exchanging money 360019 O0009 O0012 

Class-36 F0005 Factoring 360027 A0021 D0020  

Class-36 F0012 Fiduciary 360028  F0009 F0013 

Class-36 F0016 Financial consultancy 360054 C0121  C0164  



Class-36 F0017 Financial evaluation [insurance, banking, real 
estate] 360026 E0071 E0084 

Class-36 F0018 Financial information 360059 I0036 I0021 

Class-36 F0019 Financial management 360030 G0018 G0013 

Class-36 F0020 Financial sponsorship 360071  P0012 P0019 

Class-36 F0021 Financing services 360029 F0014 F0016 

Class-36 F0025 Fire insurance underwriting 360034 I0015 S0079 

Class-36 F0029 Fiscal assessments 360025 E0096 V0008 

Class-36 F0049 Fund investments 360017  P0059 I0058 

Class-36 F0050 Fund raising (Charitable —) 360015  C0070  R0011  

Class-36 F0051 Funds transfer (Electronic —) 360058  T0075 T0087 

Class-36 G0026 Guarantees 360018  C0022  C0043  

Class-36 H0010 Health insurance underwriting 360038 M0011 S0082 

Class-36 H0014 Hire-purchase financing 360042 C0160  A0206 

Class-36 H0017 Home banking 360072 B0010 B0002 

Class-36 H0033 Housing agents 360008 C0151  C0189  

Class-36 I0013 Information (Financial —) 360059  I0036 I0021 

Class-36 I0014 Information (Insurance —) 360060  I0023 I0020 

Class-36 I0024 Instalment loans 360002 P0001 P0090 

Class-36 I0027 Insurance brokerage 360010 C0150  C0191  

Class-36 I0028 Insurance consultancy 360055 C0116  C0160  

Class-36 I0029 Insurance information 360060 I0023 I0020 

Class-36 I0030 Insurance underwriting 360012 A0110 S0077 

Class-36 I0039 Investment (Capital —) 360017  P0059 I0058 

Class-36 I0043 Issuance of credit cards 360068  E0022 E0018 

Class-36 I0044 Issue of tokens of value 360065 E0021 E0016 

Class-36 I0045 Issuing of travellers' checks [cheques] 360020 E0023 E0017 

Class-36 J0001 Jewellery appraisal 360061  E0064 T0013 

Class-36 J0002 Jewelry appraisal 360061  E0064 T0013 

Class-36 L0013 Lease-purchase financing 360042  C0160  A0206 

Class-36 L0014 Leasing of farms 360036 L0100  A0208 

Class-36 L0015 Leasing of real estate 360004 A0036 A0207 

Class-36 L0020 Lending against security 360108 N0001  P0091 

Class-36 L0027 Life insurance underwriting 360044 V0028 S0080 

Class-36 L0034 Loans [financing] 360024 P0093 P0092 

Class-36 M0012 Management (Financial —) 360030  G0018 G0013 

Class-36 M0014 Marine insurance underwriting 360039 M0017 S0081 

Class-36 M0046 Money (Exchanging —) 360019  O0009 O0012 

Class-36 M0049 Mortgage banking 360040 O0008 S0030 

Class-36 M0063 Mutual funds 360016 F0026 F0035 

Class-36 N0009 Numismatic appraisal 360062 E0070 T0016 

Class-36 O0018 Organization of collections 360023 C0069  O0024 

Class-36 P0016 Pawnbrokerage 360031 G0001 P0094 

Class-36 P0081 Provident fund services 360109 P0095 F0033 

Class-36 R0009 Real estate agencies 360007 A0054 A0043 

Class-36 R0010 Real estate appraisal 360014 E0074 T0017 

Class-36 R0011 Real estate brokers 360008  C0151  C0189  

Class-36 R0012 Real estate (Leasing of —) 360004  A0036 A0207 

Class-36 R0013 Real estate management 360032 G0013 A0021 

Class-36 R0033 Rent collection 360063 R0033  C0087  

Class-36 R0064 Rental of offices [real estate] 360069 L0042  A0141 

Class-36 R0095 Renting of apartments 360035  L0034  A0090 



Class-36 R0096 Renting of flats 360035 L0034  A0090 

Class-36 R0097 Repair costs evaluation [financial appraisal] 360103 E0072 E0077 

Class-36 R0121 Retirement payment services 360070 C0004  P0001 

Class-36 S0002 Safe deposit services 360022 D0020  D0015  

Class-36 S0019 Savings bank services 360041 E0056 S0031 

Class-36 S0029 Securities brokerage 360043 C0152  C0194  

Class-36 S0062 Sponsorship (Financial —) 360071 P0012 P0019 

Class-36 S0069 Stamp appraisal 360064 E0065 T0015 

Class-36 S0073 Stock exchange quotations 360067 C0138  C0200  

Class-36 S0074 Stocks and bonds brokerage 360043  C0152  C0194  

Class-36 S0092 Surety services 360018 C0022  C0043  

Class-36 T0046 Timber (Financial evaluation of standing —) 360105  E0068 V0005 

Class-36 T0052 Tokens of value (Issue of —) 360065  E0021 E0016 

Class-36 T0064 Transfer (Electronic funds —) 360058 T0075 T0087 

Class-36 T0082 Travellers' checks [cheques] (Issuing of —) 360020  E0023 E0017 

Class-36 T0088 Trusteeship 360028 F0009 F0013 

Class-36 V0001 Valuables (Deposits of —) 360066  D0019  D0014  

Class-36 V0003 Valuation of standing timber (Financial —) 360105  E0068 V0005 

Class-36 V0005 Valuations (Fiscal —) 360025  E0096 V0008 

Class-36 V0018 Verification (Check [cheque] —) 360053  V0019 V0028 

 


